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Name/
Year Admitted to

Practice
Contact

Information

Hourly
Mediation
Rate(M)/

Preparation
Rate(P)*

Nature of Practice/
Areas of Specialization

Will Mediate
Disputes in:

Hedwig M. Auletta

1987

Barclay Damon LLP
The Avant Building, Ste. 1200
200 Delaware Avenue
Buffalo, NY 14202
716-858-3707
Fax: 716-856-5535
hauletta@barclaydamon.com

225 (M)

200 (P)

• General Litigation
• Insurance
• Tort

Buffalo

Mitchell J. Banas

1986

Bond Schoeneck & King
12 Fountain Plaza
Buffalo, NY 14202
716-843-3803
Fax: 846-0432
mbanas@bsk.com

250 (M)

225 (P)

• Commercial
• Intellectual Property
• Trademark

Buffalo
Rochester

Dianne Bennett

1976

2 Mayfair Lane
Buffalo, NY 14201
716- 353-3288
Fax : 716- 849-0349
dbennett@hodgsonruss.com

200 (M)

200 (P)

• ERISA/Pension
Funds

• Estate Planning
• Tax

Buffalo
Rochester

Michael A. Brady

1976

Hagerty & Brady
69 Delaware Avenue
Suite 1010
Buffalo, NY 14202
716- 856- 9443
Fax : 716- 856- 0511
mbrady@hagerty-brady.com

225 (M)

225 (P)

• Commercial
• General Litigation
• Tort

Buffalo
Rochester
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David G. Brock

1973

Kavinoky Cook LLP
726 Exchange Street, Ste. 800
Buffalo, NY 14210
716- 845- 6000, Ext. 259
Fax :  716 - 845 - 6474
dbrock@kavinokycook.com

250 (M)

250 (P)

• Insurance
• Product Liability
• Tort

Buffalo

Robert B. Conklin

1968

Hodgson Russ LLP
The Guaranty Building
140 Pearl Street
Buffalo, NY 14202
716- 848 -1462
Fax : 716- 849- 0349
rconklin@hodgsonruss.com

250 (M)

225 (P)

• Contract
• Employment
• Product Liability

Buffalo
Rochester

Douglas S. Coppola

1976

37 Franklin Street
Suite 100
Buffalo, NY 14202
716-852-4100
Fax: 852-0002
dcoppola@dsclawyers.com

275 (M)

260 (P)

• Contract
• Medical Malpractice
• Tort/Product

Liability

Buffalo

Ann E. Evanko

1980

Hurwitz & Fine, P.C.
1300 Liberty Building
Buffalo, NY 14202
716- 849- 8900
Fax : 716- 855- 0874
aee@hurwitzfine.com

250 (M)

250 (P)

• Corporation
• Commercial
• Employment
                 

Buffalo
Rochester

Mark G. Farrell

1973

Mark G. Farrell
84 Carriage Circle
Williamsville, NY 14221
716-565-3176
Fax: 716-565-3179
judgefarrell@gmail.com

225 (M)

175 (P)

• Construction
• General Litigation 
• Tort

Buffalo

Robert J. Feldman

1977

Gross, Shuman, Brizdle &
Gilfillan, P.C.
465 Main Street,  Suite 600
Buffalo, NY 14203
716- 854- 4300
Fax : 716- 854- 2787
rfeldman@gross-shuman.com

250 (M)

200 (P)

• Commercial
• Contract
• Secured Creditors

Buffalo
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Cheryl Smith Fisher

1977

Magavern Magavern & Grimm
LLP
1100 Rand Building
14 Lafayette Square
Buffalo, NY 14203
716-856-3500
Fax: 716-856-3390
cfisher@magavern.com

225 (M)

175 (P)

• Commercial
• Contract
• Employment

Buffalo

Krista Gottlieb

1980

ADR Center & Law Office
17 Court Street
Buffalo, NY 14202
716- 218-2188
Fax: 716-856-5814
KG@KristaGottlieb.com

280 (M)

235 (P)

• Commercial
• Employment
• General Litigation

Buffalo

James W. Gresens

1974

Duke, Holzman, Photiadis &
Gresens
1800 Main Place Tower         
Buffalo, NY 14202
716- 855-1111
Fax : 716- 855- 0327
jwgresens@dhpglaw.com

275 (M)

260 (P)

• Commercial
• Construction
• Contract

Buffalo
Rochester

Richard F. Griffin

1957

Kavinoky Cook LLP
726 Exchange Street
Suite 800
Buffalo, New York 14210
716-845-6000
Fax: 716-845-6474
rgriffin@kavinokycook.com

275 (M)

200 (P)

• Commercial
• General Litigation
• Tort

Buffalo
Rochester

Carol E. Heckman

1978

Harter Secrest & Emery LLP
Twelve Fountain Plaza
Suite 400
Buffalo, NY 14202-2293
716-853-1616
Fax: 716-853-1617
checkman@hselaw.com

280 (M)

250 (P)

• Commercial
• Employment
• Product Liability

Buffalo
Rochester

Mary M.
Helenbrook

Non-attorney

109 Cimarand Drive
Williamsville, NY 14221
716-689-3814
mhelenbrook@verizon.net

200 (M)

200 (P)

C Employment
C Labor

Buffalo
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mailto:KG@KristaGottlieb.com
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Marilyn A.
Hochfield

1985

Kavinoky Cook LLP
726 Exchange Street
Suite 800
Buffalo, NY 14210
716- 845- 6000  ext. 202
Fax : 716-845-6474
mhochfield@gmail.com

225 (M)

200 (P)

• Civil Rights
• Commercial
• Employment

Buffalo
Rochester

Kevin M. Hogan

1992

Phillips Lytle LLP
3400 HSBC Center
Buffalo, NY 14203
716-847-8331
Fax: 716-852-6100
khogan@phillipslytle.com

250 (M)

225 (P)

C Environmental
C Intellectual Property
C Product Liability
C Tort

Buffalo
Rochester

Donald J. Holzman

1955

Duke, Holzman, Photiadis &
Gresens LLP
1800 Main Place Tower
Buffalo, NY 14202
716- 855- 1111
Fax:716- 855- 0327
djh@dhpglaw.com

225 (M)

200 (P)

• Corporation
• Estate Planning
• Tax

Buffalo
Rochester

Lindy Korn

1979

Electric Tower
535 Washington Street
Buffalo, NY 14203
716-856-5676
Fax: 716-507-8475
lkorn@lkorn-law.com

225 (M)

175 (P)

• Commercial              

• Contract  
• Employment

Discrimination

Buffalo
Rochester

Joseph V. McCarthy

1970

Roach, Brown, McCarthy &
Gruber, P.C.
1920 Liberty Building
424 Main Street
Buffalo, NY 14202
716-852-0400
Fax: 716-852-2535
jvmccarthy@roachbrown.com

200 (M)

200 (P)

C Medical Malpractice
C Product Liability
C Tort

Buffalo
Rochester

Dennis R. McCoy

1978

Barclay Damon LLP
1100 M&T Center
Three Fountain Plaza
Buffalo, NY 14203
716-566-1560
Fax: 716-566-4014
dmccoy@barclaydamon.com

220 (M)

190 (P)

C Insurance
C Medical Malpractice
C Product Liability

Buffalo
Rochester
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Michael Menard

1978

69 Delaware Avenue, Ste. 705
Buffalo, NY 14202
716-842-6700
Fax: 716-842-6707
menardlaw@aol.com

200 (M)

150 (P)

C Commercial
C Insurance
C Tort

Buffalo
Rochester

Harry F. Mooney

1976

Hurwitz & Fine, P.C.
1300 Liberty Building
Buffalo, NY 14202
716-849-8900
Fax: 855-0874
hfm@hurwitzfine.com

250 (M)

250 (P)

C Insurance
C Product Liability
C Tort

Buffalo
Rochester

Randolph C.
Oppenheimer

1980

Barclay Damon LLP
The Avant Building, Ste. 1200
200 Delaware Avenue
Buffalo, NY 14202
716-858-3780
Fax: 716-856-5510
roppenheimer@barclaydamon.com

225 (M)

225 (P)

C Employment
C Labor
C Patent

Buffalo
Rochester

Paul D. Pearson

1966

1301 North Forest Road
Suite 2
Williamsville, NY 14221
716-632-2728
Fax: 716-565-1675
pdp@pdpesq.com

275 (M)

200 (P)

C Commercial
C Estate Disputes
C Family Law/ADR

Buffalo
Rochester

Gregory P. Photiadis

1978

Duke, Holzman, Photiadis &
Gresens LLP
1800 Main Place Tower
Buffalo, NY 14202
716- 855-1111
Fax : 716 855- 0327
gpp@dhpglaw.com

225 (M)

200 (P)

• Commercial
• Construction
• Environmental

Buffalo

Sharon M. Porcellio

1983

Bond Schoeneck & King PLLC
40 Fountain Plaza, Ste. 600
Buffalo, NY 14202
716-566-2844 (Buffalo)
585-362-2844 (Rochester)
Fax: 716-566-2808
sporcellio@bsk.com 

280 (M)

280 (P)

• Commercial
• Employment
• Tort

Buffalo
Rochester
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mailto:menardlaw@aol.com
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Vivian M. Quinn

1993

Nixon Peabody, LLP
40 Fountain Plaza
Key Towers, Suite 500
Buffalo, NY 14202
716- 853- 8134
Fax : 716- 853- 8109
vquinn@nixonpeabody.com

280 (M)

 0 (P)

• Commercial
• Product Liability
• Tort

Buffalo

Hugh M. Russ, III

1988

Hodgson Russ LLP
The Guaranty Building
140 Pearl Street
Buffalo, NY 14202
716- 848-1388
Fax : 716- 849- 0349
hruss@hodgsonruss.com

275 (M)

225 (P)

• Commercial
• Insurance
• Product Liability

Buffalo
Rochester

Joseph F. Saeli, Jr.

1978

Saeli & Tollner, P.C. 
4600 Main Street
Suite 200
Amherst, NY 14226
716- 839- 6750
Fax : 716- 839- 6541
jsaeli@saelilaw.com

225 (M)

175 (P)

• Corporation
• Employment
• Labor

Buffalo
Rochester

Daniel L.
Schoenborn

1973

DeMarie & Schoenborn
403 Main Street
Suite 615
Buffalo, NY 14203
716-856-0024
Fax: 716-856-6537
dans@dslawfirm.com

200 (M)

175 (P)

C Insurance
C Product Liability
C Tort

Buffalo
Rochester

E. Michael Semple

1973

180 Main Street
Hamburg, NY 14075
716-648-9611
Fax: 716-648-9614
railrlaw@verizon.net

200 (M)

150 (P)

C General Practice
C Product Liability
C Tort

Buffalo
Rochester

James W. Smyton

1972

Phillips Lytle LLP
3400 HSBC Center
Buffalo, NY 14203
716- 847- 5466
Fax :716- 852- 6100
jsmyton@phillipslytle.com

225 (M)

175 (P)

• Commercial/Corp.
• ERISA
• Intellectual Property

Buffalo
Rochester
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mailto:vquinn@nixonpeabody.com
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Steven R. Sugarman

1985

Pusatier Sherman Abbott &
Sugarman
2464 Elmwood Avenue
Kenmore, NY 14217
716-873-6765
Fax: 716-873-7709
ssugarman@psasattorneys.com

225 (M)

225 (P)

C Commercial
C Employment
C Family Law

Buffalo

Kathleen M. Sweet

1991

Gibson McAskill & Crosby,
LLP
69 Delaware Ave., Suite 900
Buffalo, NY 14202
716-856-4200
Fax: 716-856-4013
ksweet@gmclaw.com

250 (M)

250 (P)

C Health
C Medical Malpractice

Buffalo

Mark R. Uba

1993

5500 Main Street, Suite 204
Williamsville, NY 14221
716-634-8300
Fax: 716-634-8388
mru@ubalaw.com

200 (M)

200 (P)

C Commercial
C Contract
C Health

Buffalo
Rochester

Ronald F. Uba

Non-attorney

33 Gates Circle
Apt. 10A
Buffalo, NY 14209
716-816-0096
ronuba@aol.com

200 (M)

175 (P)

C Education
C Labor Relations
C Mediation

Buffalo
Rochester

Thomas S. Wiswall

1975

Phillips Lytle LLP
3400 HSBC Center
Buffalo, NY 14203
716-847-8400
Fax: 716-852-6100
twiswall@phillipslytle.com

200 (M)

175 (P)

C Commercial
C Product Liability
C Tort

Buffalo

Bruce S. Zeftel

1978

Law Office of Bruce S. Zeftel
4043 Maple Road
Suite 104B
Buffalo, NY 14226-1057
716- 381-9141
Fax: 716-408-9558
bzeftel@zeftel.com

200 (M)

165 (P)

• Commercial
• Contract
• Real Property

Buffalo
Rochester

*Please Note: The rates established by attorneys for their work as Neutrals in service to the Federal Court are not
indicative of the fees ordinarily charged for their legal or mediation services.  
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